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TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.
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Vote Item
No. No. Name of Work. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
forYear ended

31st March, 1909.

11 1080
1082
1083
L084
1088
1089
1090
1092
1094
1100
1102
1103
1104
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117

Roads, etc.—continued.
Nelson Road District—continued.

Norris Gully to Stewart's
Pig Valley, Wairoa Gorge
Pohara to Awaroa
Pohara to Wainui
Sherry Valley
Sherry Valley to Manu
Slips Road
Stanley Brook to Fenermor's
Takaka HillRoad
Wallace Road
West Road to Longford
Win's Bank
Abattoir to Soap-factory and Orowaiti River
Buller River Road to O'Sullivan's Bridge
Buller Road (loop-line, Nine-mile to Westport) ..
Carter Junction to Bradshaw Terrace
Carter Junction to Cape Foulwind
Charleston to Grey County boundary
Curtayne Road
GilmerRoad
Harben to Neighbour's
Hold's Road
Inangahua Bridge (Reefton)
Inangahua River Bridge (right-hand branoh) (Reef-

ton-Maruia Road)
McKenna Road
Reefton to Maruia .. • • •:
Victoria Road (extension)
Progress Junction to Slab Hut Creek
Snowy Creek Road
Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads,

drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &o.
Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure

incidental to the other items of the vote
Miscellaneous works and servioes, including as-

Bistanoe towards the construction and repairs of
roads, bridges, tracks, &c.

Waimea

Takaka

Waimea

Inangahua
Waimea
Takaka and Waimea
Collingwood
Takaka
Inangahua
Buller
Inangahua
Buller

Inangahua
Buller •Inangahua

Motueka

» • •
Buller
Motueka

Buller

£ Eg a.
100 0 0
50 0 0
36 0 0

150 0 0
SO 0 0

239 9 6
32 8 0

3 7 0
300 0 0

30 0 0
79 6 5

214 17 0
146 10 0

2,526 7 11
1,304 4 7

70 0 0
250 0 0
200 0 0

34 0 0
13 15 0
50 0 0
50 0 0
62 0 9

263 10 6
Grey
Buller./ • •

1120
1122
1123
1127
1128
1129

Buller
Inangahua
Buller
Inangahua

200 0 0
1,333 10 0

100 10 0
100 0 0
150 0 0
473 13 2

Grey

1130
1131

234 19 6
14 1 5

1132 17 11 8

Total—Nelson £13,665 17 3

1136
1137
1138
1139
1141
1142
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1151
1153
1155
1156
1159
1160
1162
1166
1167

Marlborough Road District—
Rai Falls .. .. • •
Rai Falls Bridge
Rai River Bridge and approaches (Carluke)
Rai Saddle to Havelock
Arapawa Island
Awatere River to Clarence River
Dumgree Railway-station to Upper Awatere
Grove Wharf Road
Grove Wharf and shed
Havelock to Kaituna
Kaiaho Canal and Traok
Mahakipawa to Havelock
Pioton to Grove
Portage Bay to Waitaria
Torea Bay Road
Wairau Native Reserve (protection)
Waitaria Wharf approaches..
Horse-shoe Bend..
Ure to Clarence .. .. ..
Survey, acquisition, ana legalisation of roads, drains,

gravel-pits, tramways, &o.
Supervision
Contingencies, inoluding unforeseen expenditure

incidental to the other items of the vote
Miscellaneous works and servioes, inoluding as-

sistance towar3s the construction ana repairs of
roads, bridges, tracks, &c.

Marlborough

Sounds
Marlborough

Sounds
Marlborough

Sounds

Nelson

Wairau

Nelson
Wairau

Nelson
Wairau ana Nelson
Wairau
Nelson
Wairau

93 5 5
192 0 3

2 4 0
315 13 0

22 0 0
50 18 4

350 0 0
4 10 0

153 12 5
137 0 0
37 5 0
12 0

984 14 6
39 2 2
97 7 6

1 16 0
18 9 0

300 0 0
245 1 6
383 5 0

Marlborough
Sounds
Marlborough

1168
1169

54 12 2
25 12 5

1170 20 9 3

Total—Marlborough £3,529 19 11

1171
1172
1173
1174
1177
1178
1179

Westland Road District—Grey Valley Main Road and bridges
Raoeoourse Creek Bridge
Totara Flat Main Road (protection)
Upper Moonlight
Blue Spur Road bridges
Bruce Roaa
Christchurch Road (old), (compensation for gravel

taken

Grey

Westland
Grey
Westland

Grey and Westland
Grey
Westlana
Grey
Westlana

416 14 3
100 19 6
347 3 4
183 10 0
50 0 0
36 3 0

5 0 0
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