TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

te).	Item No.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditur for Year ended 31st March, 1909
7	<u>'</u>	ROADS, ETC.—continued.		1:	•
		NELSON ROAD DISTRICT—continued.	*** *	36.4	£ s. 100 0
	1080	Norris Gully to Stewart's	Waimea	Motueka	
1	1082	Pig Valley, Wairoa Gorge		"	
	1083	Pohara to Awaroa	Takaka	" ' '	36 0 150 0
	1084	Pohara to Wainui		"	
	1088	Sherry Valley	Waimea	,,	50 0
- 1	1089	Sherry Valley to Manu	_ "	"	239 9
	1090	Slips Road	Inangahua		32 8
[]	1092	Stanley Brook to Fenermor's	Waimea		3 7
	1094	Takaka Hill Road	Takaka and Waimea	"	300 0
	1100	Wallace Road	Collingwood	,,	30 0
	1102	West Road to Longford	Takaka	,,	7 9 6
	1103	Win's Bank	Inangahua	Buller	214 17
	1104	Abattoir to Soan-factory and Orowaiti River	Buller	,	146 10
	1106	Buller River Road to O'Sullivan's Bridge	Inangahua		2,526 7
	1107	Buller Road (loop-line, Nine-mile to Westport)	Buller	.,	1,304 4
	1108	Carter Junction to Bradshaw Terrace	,,		70 0
	1109	Carter Junction to Cape Foulwind			250 0
	1110	Charleston to Grey County boundary	,,		200 0
	1112	Curtayne Road			34 0
	1112	Gilmer Road	Inangahua	"	13 15
	1114	Harben to Neighbour's	Buller	, , , , ,	50 0
	$\frac{1114}{1115}$	Held's Road	Inangahua	",	50 0
		Inangahua Bridge (Reefton)	"	l ~ "	62 0
	1116	Inanganua Driuge (Incerton)		Buller	263 10
- 1	1117	Inangahua River Bridge (right-hand branch) (Reef-	"		400 10
1.		ton – Maruia Road)	Buller	'	200 0
	1120	McKenna Road	1 - 1	"	1,333 10
	1122	Reefton to Maruia	TD . 11	"	100 10
	1123	Victoria Road (extension)	1	···	100 10
	1127	Progress Junction to Slab Hut Creek		Grey	150 0
	1128	Snowy Creek Road	,	"	
- 1	1129	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads,		•••	473 13
1		drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.			004 10
]	1130	Supervision	••		234 19
1	1131	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure	••		14 1
ļ		incidental to the other items of the vote			
1	1132	Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction and repairs of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.	••	••	17 11
		Total—Nelson	••		£13,665 17
-	-	MARLBOROUGH ROAD DISTRICT-	1		
П	1136	Rai Falls	Marlborough	Nelson	93 5
	1137	Rai Falls Bridge	.,,	,	192 0
	1138	Rai River Bridge and approaches (Carluke)		,,	24
	1139	Rai Saddle to Havelock		,,	315 13
	1141	Arapawa Island	Sounds	YY7 - !	22 0
	1142	Awatere River to Clarence River	Marlborough	,	50 18
	1144	Dumgree Railway-station to Upper Awatere	,,	,,	350 0
	1145		,,	,,	4 10
	1146	Grove Wharf Road Grove Wharf and shed	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,	153 12
	1147	Havelock to Kaituna	,,	",	137 0
		Kaiaho Canal and Track	Sounds	Nelson	37 5
- 1.	1148	TT 1 1	Marlborough	Wairau	1 2
	1151		maribolough	,,	$984 \ 14$
1	1153		Sounds	Nelson	39 2
]	1155	Portage Bay to Waitaria	"	Wairau and Nelson	97 7
]	1156	Torea Bay Road	Marlborough	TTT 1	1 16
]	1159	Wairau Native Reserve (protection)		37.1	18 9
	1160	Waitaria Wharf approaches	1	*** •	300 0
	1162	Horse-shoe Bend	-		245 1
		Ure to Clarence	"	,,	383 5
	1166	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		••	909 9
	1166 1167	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains,		1	54 12
	1167	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.	*	1	04.12
	1167 1168	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.		••	
	1167	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision			
	1167 1168	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision	•••		25 12
	1167 1168	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision			25 12
	1167 1168 1169	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision			25 12 20 9 £3,529 19
	1167 1168 1169 1170	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision			25 12 20 9 £3,529 19
	1167 1168 1169 1170	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision	 Grey	Grey and Westland	25 12 20 9 £3,529 19
	1167 1168 1169 1170 1171 1171	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction and repairs of roads, bridges, tracks, &c. Total—Marlborough WESTLAND ROAD DISTRICT— Grey Valley Main Road and bridges Racecourse Creek Bridge	 Grey	Grey and Westland	25 12 20 9 £3,529 19 416 14 100 19
	1167 1168 1169 1170 1171 1171 1172 1173	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision	Grey	Grey and Westland Grey Westland	25 12 20 9 £3,529 19 416 14 100 19 347 3
	1167 1168 1169 1170 1171 1172 1173 1174	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision	Grey	Grey and Westland Grey Westland Grey	25 12 20 9 £3,529 19 416 14 100 19 347 3 183 10
	1167 1168 1169 1170 1171 1172 1173 1174 1177	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision	Grey " " Westland	Grey and Westland Grey Westland Grey Westland	25 12 20 9 23,529 19 416 14 100 19 347 3 183 10 50 0
	1167 1168 1169 1170 1171 1172 1173 1174	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision	Grey " Westland Grey	Grey and Westland Grey Westland Grey Westland	25 12 20 9 £3,529 19 416 14 100 19 347 3 183 10